	N FORM COVE	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY				
<u>та</u> 102228790	—	V	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner or parents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yasuharu Misada Masao Goto Yasuo Asai Yoshihiro Ono Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached	A THE MAN CHANGE	2. Name and address of red Name: Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd nternal Address:	ceiving party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:		Stroot Address: 5.9 Minam	uisamba 2 ahama	
		Street Address: <u>5-8, Minam</u>		
		chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osal	ka 542-0081 - Japan	
	ge of Name	Dity:	State: Zip:	
Other	A	Additional Name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 7/1/02; 7/1/02; 7/1/02; 7/1/02, r	espectively		· ·	
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,741 Addition		B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:	ondence 6	i. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40	
Internal Address:				
/1 /2002 TGEDAMU1 00000077 10189741 F0:581		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number: 02-4300		
City: Washington State: DC Zip:	20036	(AMA-1 de alleration de la constitución de la const		
2,000			page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Makuch Name of Person Signing September 17, 2002 Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF BOX 1
Name of Conveying Parties

Teruo Hoshino – July 1, 2002 Adrian P. Lee – August 23, 2002 Jonathan Newall – August 23, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

This assig	gnment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) oidal continuously variable transmission			
	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:			
(check one)	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)			
	concurrently with this assignment.			
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed			
	 a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application 			
	No filed on (date) (U.S	3. patent		
	application Serial No, if known).			
	□ U.S. patent No. , issued			
The PATE	ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exten-	sions of		
	and patent applications identified above.			
The PATE	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:			
(check one)	□ U.S. patent rights only.			
	□ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the ri	-		
	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent app	lication		
	for this invention.			
The ASSI	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose			
•	ppear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).			
	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Ass	signee) Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.			
(Address)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0081 J	apan		
The ASSIGNE				
(check one)	□ An Individual.			
	□ A Partnership.			
	■ A Corporation of	r country)		
	(other)			

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0269

INVENTION TITLE: Toroid	al continuously variab	le transmission
As to all U.S. patent application hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	he Commissioner of Patents a the assignee of the entire righ	and Trademarks to issue all at, title and interest, for the
representatives, any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all law substitute, renewal, reexamination papers to cause any and all Letters oaths and generally do everything no successors and assigns, to obtain a	wful papers, execute all division and reissue applications, exec Patent to be issued to said A necessary or desirable to aid s	g said invention, and testify onal, continuation, ute all necessary assignment SSIGNEE, make all rightful aid ASSIGNEE, its for said invention.
this application to check any approprint this document after it has been e	priate boxes and to insert the	·
Yasuharu Misada	Fasuparu Musada	July 1, 2002
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Masao Goto	Masao Goto	July 1, 2002
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Yasuo Asai	Signature (Lian)	July 1, 2002
Name of third inventor, if any		Date
Yoshihiro Ono	Joshihivo Ceno	July 1, 2002
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Teruo Hoshino	Terus Hondino	July 1, 2002
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date 23/8/02
Adrian P.Lee	Seld lee	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date 23 /08/2
Jonathan Newall	A). 281	, ,
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE: Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.

© 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi. Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0270